Evolution des prix de 280 produits parmi les plus vendus dans un hypermarché

PRODUIT

OLIVES DENOYAUTEES GORDAL
EXTRA MOELLEUX X10 CHARAL
DELICES MARINS 300GR.
MAQUEREAUX VIN BL.1/4
CRACOTTE AU FROMENT
PAILLE D'OR LU

YOP 75 CL CHOCOLAT
BARQUETTE LU ABRICOT X 2
CAKE AUX FRUITS 300G
MIKADO CHOCOLAT FIN
COQUILLETTES CELLO 500 GR
BOUT.ENTIER 1 LIT X 6

RICORE 100G

RILLETTES DU MANS 220GR
PATES ALPHABETS 500 GR
MONT BLANC VANILLE 510 GR
MALABAR TUTTI FRUTTI GEANT
KNACKIS X4

LOYAL BOEUF 3/2

PETIT ECOLIER CHOC/LAIT
BISCUITS SHOCKS DE LU
CIGARETTES RUSSES DELACRE
VOLVIC 1.5L

TUC CRACKERS DE LU 100G
QUENELLES BROCHET SAUCE 1/2
POIV.BLANC MOULU 100G
KINDER CHOCOLAT X 16

BN CHOCOLAT X16

SAVANNE CHOCOLAT
MOUTARDIER SOUPLE
BEURRE NANTAIS 130G

THE LU CARTOUCHE

LISTEL GRIS DE GRIS
PELLETIER NORM 24T
SAUCISSON SEC J.BRIDOU
PRINCE CHOCOLAT X 2

YOCO PULPE FRUITS X 16
THON NATUREL 1/4

SALVETAT 6X1.25CL

GRANY BARRES BRUT CHOCO
CHICOREE GRAIN 500GR

PIMS ORANGE LU

TAILLEFINE FRUITS X 16

PETIT BRUN EXTRA X 2

HUILE OLIVE PUGET 1L
CHOUCROUTE W.SAURIN 4/4
GATEAU RIZ RAISINS X2
NUTELLA POT

VINAIGRE DE VIN 75CL

ST MORET 150 GR

FOURNISSEUR

TRAMIER
CHARAL SA (SURGELES)

FLEURY MICHON TRAITEUR (SAURIS

PAUL PAULET
LU FRANCE

LU FRANCE

YOPLAIT.FRANCE

LU FRANCE

BROSSARD

LU FRANCE

PANZANI SA

LACTEL

NESTLE FRANCE

LBC BORDEAU CHESNEL
PANZANI SA

MONT BLANC

CADBURY FRANCE

HERTA (CH.LS)

MASTER FOODS

LU FRANCE

LU FRANCE

UNITED BISCUITS

DANONE FRANCE RUNGIS

LU FRANCE

WILLIAM SAURIN

MC CORMICK FRANCE S.A.S.
FERRERO FRANCE

UNITED BISCUITS

BROSSARD

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
LU FRANCE

LU FRANCE

VRANKEN MONOPOLE

LU FRANCE

S.E.C SPE.EUROP.CHARCUTIERE
LU FRANCE

NESTLE PROD LAITIERS FRAIS SA
SAUPIQUET

DANONE FRANCE RUNGIS

LU FRANCE

LEROUX

LU FRANCE

DANONE GERVAIS

LU FRANCE

LESIEUR

WILLIAM SAURIN

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
FERRERO FRANCE

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
FROMARSAC (CREMERIE)

Evolution
du prix TTC
2004/2007

51,51%
42,72%
41,15%
35,98%
35,00%
34,07%
33,83%
33,58%
33,24%
32,89%
32,85%
32,14%
31,80%
31,54%
31,48%
30,89%
29,79%
29,18%
28,18%
28,02%
27,96%
27,68%
26,75%
26,54%
26,42%
26,28%
26,19%
26,11%
25,96%
25,66%
25,45%
25,21%
24,90%
24,74%
24,12%
24,12%
24,05%
23,93%
23,21%
23,14%
22,93%
22,89%
22,52%
22,34%
22,17%
22,06%
22,00%
21,89%
21,70%
21,52%



BIERE DESPERADOS 3X33 CL
COUNTRY POTATOES 600 GR
THE LIPTON YELLOW 25 SC
APERICUBE COCKTAIL 250G.
PECHES PAVIE/SIROP 4/4
SAN MARCO 2X250GR
CROQUETTES DE POISSON X6
LA VACHE QUI RIT X12
MOUSLINE 500 GR

LAQUE ELNETT 118

FRUIT D'OR 250 GR

REGAL MOULU 4X250G
HEINEKEN 6X25 CL

CAROLIN 1L.
CORNICH.CROQ'VERT E.FINS
BRANDADE VERRINE 350GR
QUENELLES NATURE X6
BOUDOIRS FAMILLE X 30
CALAMARS ARMORICAINE
PATE BRISEE HERTA

PLIZ CLASSIQUE 300ML
PATE FEUILLETEE HERTA
KINDER PINGUI CACAO
RICORE 250 G

EMAIL DIAMANT ROUGE
MOUSLINE KG

FRUITD'OR 1L

BISCOTTES NORM. 34T
TUBE POIVR.GRIS MOUL.X2
CAROTTES RAPEES 300GR
GINIPET 1.5L

CASSOULET W.SAURIN 4/4
CALIN 20%MG 1 KG
MOUSLINE LAIT 375GR
BONBON REGALAD 360 GR
BONBONS FESTIVAL
FERRERO ROCHER X 30
SALADE PARISIENNE
EVIAN15L

HOLLYWOOD TAB.X6 CHLOROPHYLLE

SUN LAVAGE 1.5L

KLIR 1 LITRE JOHNSON
KINDER SURPRISE X 3
GRATIN DE POISSON 450G
VIZIR CLASSIC 3L.

SMARTIES MINI 300G
MOUT.VERRE TABLE COLORE
KIRI X8 160G

LESIEUR ARACHIDE 1 L

KUB OR MAGGI 8 LITRES
COQUILLETTES 1 KG BARILLA
FREEDENT CHLOROPHYL X5
80 FILTRES 1X4 DETART.MELITTA
CESAR POULET 300 G

CESAR VEAU CAROTTES300G
MACEDOINE 4/4

FISCHER
MAC CAIN (SURGELES)
UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
FROMAGERIE BEL (CREMERIE)
CONSERVE FRANCE VERJAME
SEGAFREDO ZANETTI

FINDUS (SURGELES)
FROMAGERIE BEL (CREMERIE)
NESTLE FRANCE

L'OREAL

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
KRAFT

HEINEKEN PERFORTH
SOLITAIRE

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
COUDENE SA (SAURISSERIE)
LUSTUCRU FRAIS (ch.ls)
BROSSARD

MARIE SURGELES FRANCE
HERTA TRAITEUR

LA JOHNSON FRANCAISE
HERTA TRAITEUR

FERRERO (UF)

NESTLE FRANCE

SOFIBEL

NESTLE FRANCE

LESIEUR

LU FRANCE

MC CORMICK FRANCE S.A.S.
BONDUELLE (CH.LS)
SCHWEPPES

WILLIAM SAURIN
YOPLAIT.FRANCE

NESTLE FRANCE

CADBURY FRANCE

CADBURY FRANCE

FERRERO FRANCE

SAUPIQUET

DANONE FRANCE RUNGIS
CADBURY FRANCE

UNILEVER ENTRETIEN

LA JOHNSON FRANCAISE
FERRERO FRANCE

NESTLE GD FROID (SURGELES)
PROCTER

NESTLE FRANCE

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
FROMAGERIE BEL (CREMERIE)
LESIEUR

NESTLE FRANCE

BARILLA

WRIGLEY

MELITTA

MASTER FOODS

MASTER FOODS

BONDUELLE

21,49%
21,39%
21,21%
21,12%
21,10%
20,93%
20,71%
20,47%
20,30%
20,27%
20,22%
19,91%
19,69%
19,54%
19,46%
19,29%
19,23%
19,20%
19,16%
19,06%
18,95%
18,92%
18,92%
18,64%
18,48%
18,45%
18,39%
18,36%
18,35%
18,12%
17,99%
17,84%
17,83%
17,74%
17,53%
17,53%
17,48%
17,44%
17,39%
17,37%
17,34%
17,05%
16,87%
16,86%
16,86%
16,62%
16,54%
16,51%
16,51%
16,17%
16,05%
16,02%
15,79%
15,74%
15,74%
15,69%



B'A ARO VAN.X 4

P.DAUPHINES FINDUS 200G
CREME FRAICHE 20 CL BRIDELICE
BIERE 1664 12X25CL

CIF AMMONIACAL

BONNE MAMAN FRAISES 370G
BOUT.1/2ECR1LIT X6

GELEE AU MADERE MAGGI
KINDER DELICE COCO X 10
KINDER DELICE CACAO X10
ORANGINA BOITE 6X33CL
OASIS TROPICAL 2L
COCA-COLA6 X33 CL

COMPOTE ANDROS X4 CHATA
LESIEUR TOURNESOL 1L
RAVIOLI BOEUF PANZANI 4/4
FRAISE TAGADA SACHET 300 GR
HARIBO SACHET 300 GR
CHAMALLOWS 300 GR

BONJOUR NESTLE 400 GR
MYSTERE X 6 VANILLE COEUR MERI
TIRLIBIBI TUBO

BEURRE TENDRE 41% 250 GR DOUX
ORANGINA PET 1.5L

POULE VERMICELLE SACHET
CARAMEL CREAM HAAGEN DAZS
SPECIAL K 375G

BOUT.ECREME 1 LIT X 6
CALGONIT LAVAGE 2.7KG STAND.
CARTE NOIRE MOULU 500G

PUR JUS PAMPLEMOUSSE

PETIT ST ALBRAY 200 GR

EARL GREY 25 SACHETS

LOU PERAC 100 GR

BEURRE DOUX ELLE&VIRE
Y.LAITIERE NAT. X 4

BABYBEL 200G

CARAMBAR CARAMEL
COCACOLA1S5L

BONNE MAMAN ABRICOT

LAIT CONCENTRE BOITE
KRONENBOURG 26X25CL
EVENTAIL D'OR

TEISSEIRE MENTHE VERTE
LANSON BLACK LABEL

LITIERE CATSAN 10 L

FANTA ORANGE 1.5L

PAELLA VOLAILLE 3/2

VANIA MAXI NORMAL.X18
Y.GREC NAT X 4

EPARCYL DOSES X18
MAYONNAISE BOCALOR 50
SCHWEPPES TONIC 1.5L

EAU DE COLOGNE BIEN ETRE 250ML
CORN FLAKES 375G

CREME ENTIERE X3 E&VIRE

BRIDEL ETS BRIDEL (UF)
FINDUS (SURGELES)

BRIDEL ETS BRIDEL (UF)
BRASSERIES KRONENBOURG
UNILEVER ENTRETIEN
ANDROS

LACTEL

NESTLE FRANCE

FERRERO FRANCE
FERRERO FRANCE
ORANGINA

ORANGINA

COCA COLA

ANDROS (U.F)

LESIEUR

WILLIAM SAURIN

HARIBO

HARIBO

HARIBO

NESTLE FRANCE

NESTLE GD FROID (SURGELES)
HARIBO

ELVIR S.A. (CREMERIE)
ORANGINA

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
GENERAL MILLS (SURGELES)
KELLOGG'S

LACTEL

RECKITT & BENCKISER
KRAFT

CSR

FROMAGERS ET ASSOCIES (CREMERI

FOODS INTERNATIONAL
TRADITION LANQUETOT (CREMERIE)
ELVIR S.A. (CREMERIE)

NESTLE PROD LAITIERS FRAIS SA
FROMAGERIE BEL (CREMERIE)
CADBURY FRANCE

COCA COLA

ANDROS

NESTLE FRANCE

BRASSERIES KRONENBOURG
BAHLSEN FRANCE

TEISSEIRE FRANCE

LANSON

MASTER FOODS

COCA COLA

WILLIAM SAURIN

VANIA EXPANSION SNC

NESTLE PROD LAITIERS FRAIS SA
EPARCYL

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
SCHWEPPES

LASCAD

KELLOGG'S

ELVIR S.A. (CREMERIE)

15,36%
15,33%
15,27%
15,26%
15,17%
15,08%
14,95%
14,79%
14,70%
14,70%
14,67%
14,67%
14,47%
14,44%
14,37%
14,12%
14,07%
14,07%
13,99%
13,97%
13,95%
13,86%
13,76%
13,75%
13,64%
13,63%
13,52%
13,40%
13,37%
13,24%
13,06%
12,93%
12,80%
12,76%
12,72%
12,66%
12,65%
12,53%
12,50%
12,46%
12,37%
12,33%
12,32%
12,22%
12,07%
11,72%
11,61%
11,47%
11,38%
11,38%
11,21%
11,17%
11,17%
11,01%
10,90%
10,67%



DECAPFOUR MIEUX ETRE
LAMES SENSOR EXCEL X 5
BADOIT 1L

HOEGAARDEN 6X25CL
CHAMPOMY 75 CL

BOITE SELECTION 100ML INCOLORE
TROPICANA MULTI. 1L
TROPICANA ORANGE

VIEUX PAPES 4X75 CL
GOUTERS 4S AUX POMMES 500 GR
SARDINES HUILE 1/6

SHEBA PRIMEUR 4X100G
TEISSEIRE GRENADINE
ORANGES PRESSEES 1L
SOUPLINE FRAICHEUR 3L
SPAGHETO BOLO.425G
BARRES OVOMALTINE 80 GR
NIVEA CREME BOITE

MUMM CORDON ROUGE
HARICOTS VERTS EF 1/2
LEFFE BLONDE 75 CL

ROUY 220G
VINAIGRET.LEGERE NATURE
K2R AVANT LAVAGE AEROSOL
COCA COLA LIGHT 1.5L
POULAIN NOIR EXTRA 3X100 GRS
TROPICANA RUBY BREAK.1L
PANACH 10 X 25 CL

PAMPERS 4/9 KG

NESCAFE FILTRE DECA 100 G
BIERE 33 EXPORT 24X25CL
CHEETOS SALE

FANTA ORANGE 6X33 CL

ICE TEA PECHE BTE 6X33CL
ANTIKAL 500ML

PORT SALUT 320 G
CRISTALINE 1.5L

DEODORANT BRUT ATO.
KANTERBRAU 24X25CL
CAPTAIN IGLO COLIN X4

PAIC CITRON

COULOMMIERS PRESIDENT
NESQUIK CEREALES CHOCO
KRITER BRUT

COQUILLETTES FINES LUSTUCRU
PEPSIPET 1.5L

LABELLO CLASSIC MILK&HONEY
FRAISES AU SIROP

CHOCO POPS 375 G

MIEL POP'S 375G

SMACKS KELLOGG'S 375G
KELLOG'S FROSTIES

MIXA CREME TUBE IPS
FLORALINE R&C 500G

PTS FILOUS MAXI GOUTER X 6
FROLIC BOEUF 4 KG

HENKEL Pds ENTRETIEN
GILLETTE FRANCE

DANONE FRANCE RUNGIS
BRASSERIE STELLA ARTOIS
ORANGINA

RECKITT & BENCKISER
TROPICANA FRAIS

PEPSICO FRANCE

STE DES VINS DE FRANCE
NUTRITION & SANTE

PAUL PAULET

MASTER FOODS

TEISSEIRE FRANCE

ANDROS (U.F)

COLGATE ENTRETIEN
PANZANI SA

FOODS INTERNATIONAL
BEIERSDORF LILIANE FRANCE
BALLANTINES SA

BONDUELLE

BRASSERIE STELLA ARTOIS
PRESIDENT FROMAGES (CREMERIE)
UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
LA JOHNSON FRANCAISE
COCA COLA

CADBURY FRANCE

PEPSICO FRANCE

HEINEKEN PERFORTH
PROCTER

NESTLE FRANCE

HEINEKEN PERFORTH
PEPSICO FRANCE

COCA COLA

UNILEVER LIPTONIC
PROCTER

FROMAGERIE BEL (CREMERIE)
CIE GENEREALE D'EAUX DE SOURCE
LEVER FABERGE
BRASSERIES KRONENBOURG
UNILEVER SURGELES
COLGATE ENTRETIEN
PRESIDENT FROMAGES (CREMERIE)
NESTLE FRANCE

KRITER

PASTACORP SAS

PEPSICO FRANCE
BEIERSDORF LILIANE FRANCE
CONSERVE FRANCE VERJAME
KELLOGG'S

KELLOGG'S

KELLOGG'S

KELLOGG'S

LASCAD

PASTACORP SAS
YOPLAIT.FRANCE

MASTER FOODS

10,66%
10,49%
10,34%
10,23%
10,12%
10,00%
9,96%
9,94%
9,94%
9,85%
9,78%
9,70%
9,69%
9,64%
9,57%
9,53%
9,49%
9,48%
9,45%
9,39%
9,38%
9,28%
9,03%
9,02%
8,72%
8,62%
8,58%
8,57%
8,33%
8,22%
8,21%
8,00%
8,00%
7,94%
7,84%
7,84%
7,80%
7,76%
7,72%
7,63%
7,43%
7,31%
7,29%
6,94%
6,81%
6,75%
6,73%
6,58%
6,56%
6,56%
6,56%
6,56%
6,38%
6,33%
6,26%
6,20%



REGILAIT ECREME 750 GR
TROPICANA PAMPLEMOUSSE 1L
TROPICANA PAMPLEMOUSSE
FRISK.DELICE VIANDE CROQ.
TOASTINETTES X10
SHAMPOOING DOUX DOP
PERLE DE LAIT NATURE X4
DOMESTOS STANDARD
FIJORD NATURE.X 8

RHUM NEGRITA 1L

FRISKIES CHAT BOEUF 2KG
PETIT POT CREME X 4 VANILLE
SCEL O FRAIS 20 METRES
SUN LAV. FLACON 3KG
GENIE 650G

ICE TEA PECHE 2L
PALMOLIVE 750 ML
REVITALIFT NUIT

CANDEREL BRIQUET 100 COMPRIMES
DANETTE KG CHOCOLAT
COLGATE PROT.CARIE TUBE
PEPITO NOIR 200GR
Y.FRUITS X 4 FRAISE

SIROP SPORT MENTHE 1L
SIROP SPORT GRENADINE
AROME FLEUR D'ORANGER
POISSON LANGOUSTINE

PAL BOEUF 4/4

WHISKY BALLANTINES 70 CL
LIPTONIC 1.5 L.

LE CHAT 3L

THE LIPTON YELLOW X100S
PASTIS RICARD

CRUNCH CEREALES

EAU ECARLATE 250ML
BENCO ENERGIE 400 G
COF.AMBIANCE BENENUTS
BELLE COLOR

CONTREX MAXI 1.5L
FRANCINE FLUIDE 1 KG
ANISETTE MARIE BRIZARD
MAXWELL NORMAL 100 GR SOLUBLE
DANAO PECHE/ABRICOT
BLANC DINDE NATURE X4
CRUNCH 2X100G

WC NET GEL JAVEL OCEANE
BLOC LAIT NOISETTE 200 GR
WHISKY WILLIAM PEEL 70CL
MOLTONEL ROSE X9

CARTE NOIRE 100 G
MAYONNAISE TOURN.475G
MAYONNAISE BENEDICTA
JAVEL LACROIX 2L

KIT KAT X 6

CARTE D'OR VANILLE 1L
MENTHE CLAIRE

REGILAIT FRANCE LAIT
PEPSICO FRANCE

PEPSICO FRANCE

NESTLE PURINA PETCARE FRAN
FROMAGERIE BEL (CREMERIE)
LASCAD

YOPLAIT.FRANCE

UNILEVER ENTRETIEN
DANONE GERVAIS

BARDINET

NESTLE FRANCE

NESTLE PROD LAITIERS FRAIS SA

COLGATE ENTRETIEN
UNILEVER ENTRETIEN
COLGATE ENTRETIEN
UNILEVER LIPTONIC
COLGATE ENTRETIEN
L'OREAL

MERISANT

DANONE GERVAIS
COLGATE PARFUMERIE
LU FRANCE
YOPLAIT.FRANCE
MARIE BRIZARD

MARIE BRIZARD

DPI VAHINE

MARIE SURGELES FRANCE
MASTER FOODS
BALLANTINES SA
UNILEVER LIPTONIC
HENKEL Pds ENTRETIEN
UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
RICARD

CEREAL PARTNER

EAU ECARLATE SA
NUTRIMAINE
DOUWE/SARA LEE
LABORATOIRE GARNIER
NESTLE WATERS
FRANCE FARINE

MARIE BRIZARD

KRAFT

DANONE GERVAIS
HERTA (CH.LS)

NESTLE FRANCE
SOLITAIRE

KRAFT

WILLIAM PITTERS
GEORGIA PACIFIC FRANCE
KRAFT

CAMPBELL

BENEDICTA SA
COLGATE ENTRETIEN
NESTLE FRANCE
UNILEVER SURGELES
CADBURY FRANCE

5,97%
5,91%
5,91%
5,68%
5,63%
5,62%
5,56%
5,52%
5,42%
5,32%
5,20%
511%
5,08%
4,91%
4,85%
4,76%
4,73%
4,59%
4,58%
4,57%
4,31%
4,29%
4,24%
4,14%
4,14%
4,14%
3,78%
3,67%
3,51%
3,50%
3,14%
2,99%
2,93%
2,79%
2,72%
2,63%
2,40%
2,30%
2,08%
1,58%
1,56%
1,47%
1,42%
1,33%
1,13%
1,01%
0,98%
0,84%
0,75%
0,41%
0,13%
0,09%
0,00%
0,00%
-1,10%
-1,24%



NESCAFE SPECIAL FILTRE 200G
VITTEL MAXI15L

NESCAFE SELECTION

HENAFF PUR PORC 1/5
BANANIA KG

LOTION PETROL.HAHN BLEU
FILET CABILLAUD X4 IGLO

MR PROPRE CITRON

RIZ LONG GRAIN 1KG

NESTLE FRANCE

NESTLE WATERS

NESTLE FRANCE

HENAFF JEAN

UNILEVER BESTFOODS FRANCE
EUGENE PERMA

UNILEVER SURGELES
PROCTER

PASTACORP SAS

-2,19%
-2,21%
-2,89%
-3,25%
-7,75%
-10,25%
-12,89%
-17,59%
-23,28%



